



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>	<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
1.	2	AC	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,271.58	\$2,543.16	\$6,012.14	\$12,024.28	\$1,325.51	\$2,651.02
2.	1	EA	TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$57.50	\$57.50	\$635.79	\$635.79	\$352.31	\$352.31	\$145.74	\$145.74
3.	213	CY	EXCAVATION CUT TO WASTE OF UNCLASSIFIED AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$23.00	\$4,899.00	\$35.60	\$7,582.80	\$84.79	\$18,060.27	\$19.80	\$4,217.40
4.	72	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$3.85	\$277.20	\$12.71	\$915.12	\$7.62	\$548.64	\$8.59	\$618.48
5.	124	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$10.35	\$1,283.40	\$28.61	\$3,547.64	\$14.53	\$1,801.72	\$12.19	\$1,511.56
6.	76	SY	CONCRETE MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$10.35	\$786.60	\$28.61	\$2,174.36	\$23.70	\$1,801.20	\$18.22	\$1,384.72
7.	2	EA	CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$762.95	\$1,525.90	\$704.64	\$1,409.28	\$395.73	\$791.46
8.	484	SY	CONCRETE BASKETBALL COURTS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$11.50	\$5,566.00	\$19.07	\$9,229.88	\$14.40	\$6,969.60	\$15.16	\$7,337.44
9.	54	LF	ROCKWALL REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$9.20	\$496.80	\$44.50	\$2,403.00	\$20.31	\$1,096.74	\$18.34	\$990.36

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216							
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>		<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>		<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
10.	1	EA	CANOPY REMOVAL SALVAGE AND DELIVERY	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$635.79	\$635.79	\$3,252.34	\$3,252.34	\$831.54	\$831.54
11.	1	EA	STEEL PICNIC TABLE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$402.50	\$402.50	\$349.68	\$349.68	\$704.64	\$704.64	\$225.59	\$225.59
12.	122	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND CUTTER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.69	\$1,670.18	\$25.43	\$3,102.46	\$28.35	\$3,458.70	\$14.45	\$1,762.90
13.	20	TON	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-INCH, TYPE D HMAC, PG 64-22 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$195.50	\$3,910.00	\$38.14	\$762.80	\$213.36	\$4,267.20	\$198.44	\$3,968.80
14.	174	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 8-INCH CRUSH STONE BASE COURSE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9.20	\$1,600.80	\$38.14	\$6,636.36	\$26.45	\$4,602.30	\$20.68	\$3,598.32
15.	174	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-INCH SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED SUBGRADE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.60	\$800.40	\$12.71	\$2,211.54	\$10.38	\$1,806.12	\$12.41	\$2,159.34
16.	83	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$36.80	\$3,054.40	\$72.48	\$6,015.84	\$62.75	\$5,208.25	\$44.60	\$3,701.80
17.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	\$1,112.63	\$1,112.63	\$1,591.69	\$1,591.69	\$1,585.72	\$1,585.72
18.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$143.75	\$862.50	\$76.29	\$457.74	\$303.83	\$1,822.98	\$108.75	\$652.50

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216							
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>		<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>		<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
19.	257	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I, 4-INCH WHITE (SLD)(100 MIL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.22	\$827.54	\$5.72	\$1,470.04	\$6.53	\$1,678.21	\$12.41	\$3,189.37
20.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1, HANDICAP SYMBOL (100 MIL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$402.50	\$805.00	\$635.79	\$1,271.58	\$489.96	\$979.92	\$502.00	\$1,004.00
21.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAGE ALUMINUM SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$222.52	\$1,335.12	\$457.29	\$2,743.74	\$237.57	\$1,425.42
22.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAGE BREADAWAY POLES AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$747.50	\$1,495.00	\$413.26	\$826.52	\$1,634.46	\$3,268.92	\$694.63	\$1,389.26
23.	134	LF	DEMOLISH, FURNISH, INSTALL AND REPAIR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP AT ROCKWALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$28.75	\$3,852.50	\$38.14	\$5,110.76	\$61.42	\$8,230.28	\$35.48	\$4,754.32
24.	260	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-FEET HIGH ROCKWALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$51.75	\$13,455.00	\$82.65	\$21,489.00	\$21.11	\$5,488.60	\$34.69	\$9,019.40
25.	20	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE CURB AT PLAYGROUND MAINTENANCE ENTRANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$14.95	\$299.00	\$38.14	\$762.80	\$32.89	\$657.80	\$41.15	\$823.00
26.	2,150	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS (12-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.05	\$6,557.50	\$3.33	\$7,159.50	\$2.46	\$5,289.00	\$3.53	\$7,589.50

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216							
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>		<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>		<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5	
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
27.	3,350	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PLAYGROUND RUBBER SURFACING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$22.43	\$75,140.50	\$24.18	\$81,003.00	\$21.53	\$72,125.50	\$19.31	\$64,688.50
28.	4,200	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW POST-TENSION CONCRETE COURT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10.93	\$45,906.00	\$6.67	\$28,014.00	\$9.93	\$41,706.00	\$10.04	\$42,168.00
29.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW BASKETBALL HOOP SYSTEM (SINGLE POST) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$8,470.01	\$8,470.01	\$7,847.44	\$7,847.44	\$5,900.63	\$5,900.63
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW COURT STRIPING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,907.37	\$1,907.37	\$2,613.11	\$2,613.11	\$964.08	\$964.08
31.	426	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$40.25	\$17,146.50	\$37.19	\$15,842.94	\$95.30	\$40,597.80	\$44.44	\$18,931.44
32.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-FOOT BENCH COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,579.90	\$9,479.40	\$3,255.25	\$19,531.50	\$2,730.79	\$16,384.74	\$2,096.59	\$12,579.54
33.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRASH RECEPTACLE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,242.50	\$11,212.50	\$4,533.19	\$22,665.95	\$2,862.53	\$14,312.65	\$2,204.07	\$11,020.35
34.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PICNIC TABLE (4 SEATS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,025.00	\$16,100.00	\$5,652.18	\$22,608.72	\$4,196.73	\$16,786.92	\$4,482.56	\$17,930.24
35.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW MUTT-MITT PET WASTE STATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$805.00	\$1,610.00	\$687.92	\$1,375.84	\$1,302.75	\$2,605.50	\$622.48	\$1,244.96

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS					<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216						
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>	<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>			
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
36.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW BIKE RACK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$804.27	\$1,608.54	\$1,034.29	\$2,068.58	\$874.07	\$1,748.14
37.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW FABRIC SHADE CANOPY (59'X48') COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$41,515.00	\$41,515.00	\$45,871.22	\$45,871.22	\$47,689.17	\$47,689.17	\$58,680.68	\$58,680.68
38.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DOUBLE BAY SWING SET	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,333.42	\$9,333.42	\$13,052.46	\$13,052.46	\$9,142.28	\$9,142.28
39.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ALL ABILITIES PLAYGROUND AND EQUIPMENT (5-12 YEARS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$151,602.24	\$151,602.24	\$278,557.00	\$278,557.00	\$108,242.71	\$108,242.71
40.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STEEL GAZEBO (30'X30') COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$31,625.00	\$31,625.00	\$36,451.21	\$36,451.21	\$35,930.19	\$35,930.19	\$89,219.91	\$89,219.91
41.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ACCESSIBLE RAMP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,092.50	\$2,185.00	\$1,144.42	\$2,288.84	\$1,306.56	\$2,613.12	\$1,139.00	\$2,278.00
42.	40	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB MOWSTRIP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.65	\$506.00	\$31.78	\$1,271.20	\$26.13	\$1,045.20	\$10.23	\$409.20
43.	2,800	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DESERT TAN ROCK MULCH, 1-1/2", 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$0.86	\$2,408.00	\$1.08	\$3,024.00	\$1.96	\$5,488.00	\$0.89	\$2,492.00

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS					<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216						
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>	<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>			
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5			
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
44.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TREE 2-INCH CALIPER WITH BOX COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$333.50	\$2,668.00	\$343.32	\$2,746.56	\$424.63	\$3,397.04	\$342.55	\$2,740.40
45.	4,240	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GRASS REPLACEMENT AND AMENDMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.13	\$4,791.20	\$0.99	\$4,197.60	\$0.98	\$4,155.20	\$1.16	\$4,918.40
46.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$5,944.51	\$5,944.51	\$3,292.52	\$3,292.52	\$3,307.29	\$3,307.29
47.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$8,265.29	\$8,265.29	\$3,919.66	\$3,919.66	\$1,771.76	\$1,771.76
48.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,722.12	\$5,722.12	\$5,226.21	\$5,226.21	\$3,894.05	\$3,894.05
<b>BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 48)</b>				<b>\$503,564.42</b>		<b>\$571,013.89</b>		<b>\$720,528.74</b>		<b>\$531,601.52</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID1)</b>				<b>\$24,171.09</b>		<b>\$28,550.69</b>		<b>\$5,200.00</b>		<b>\$25,584.21</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$527,735.51</b>		<b>\$599,564.58</b>		<b>\$725,728.74</b>		<b>\$557,185.73</b>	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216			
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	HAWK CONSTRUCTION  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	KEYSTONE GC, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5
<b>OPTION 1:</b>	\$4,777.00	\$2,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,989.09
<b>OPTION 2:</b>	\$57,777.00	\$21,520.32	\$47,375.00	\$12,756.67
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1 &amp; 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>	YES	YES	YES	YES
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>	YES	YES	YES	YES

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1216						
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
			VISTACON VENTURES, LLC								
			EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5								
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
1.	2	AC	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,900.00						
2.	1	EA	TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$120.00	\$120.00						
3.	213	CY	EXCAVATION CUT TO WASTE OF UNCLASSIFIED AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$85.00	\$18,105.00						
4.	72	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$5.00	\$360.00						
5.	124	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$12.00	\$1,488.00						
6.	76	SY	CONCRETE MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$12.00	\$912.00						
7.	2	EA	CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$50.00	\$100.00						
8.	484	SY	CONCRETE BASKETBALL COURTS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$12.00	\$5,808.00						
9.	54	LF	ROCKWALL REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$10.00	\$540.00						

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS					<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216						
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
VISTACON VENTURES, LLC											
EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5											
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
10.	1	EA	CANOPY REMOVAL SALVAGE AND DELIVERY	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
11.	1	EA	STEEL PICNIC TABLE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$100.00	\$100.00						
12.	122	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND CUTTER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.00	\$1,464.00						
13.	20	TON	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-INCH, TYPE D HMAC, PG 64-22 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$155.00	\$3,100.00						
14.	174	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 8-INCH CRUSH STONE BASE COURSE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.50	\$957.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$9,592.00						
15.	174	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-INCH SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED SUBGRADE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.65	\$287.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$287.00						
16.	83	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54.00	\$4,482.00						
17.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$600.00	\$600.00						
18.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$120.00	\$720.00						

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1216							
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
					VISTACON VENTURES, LLC							
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5							
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	
19.	257	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I, 4-INCH WHITE (SLD)(100 MIL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8.00	\$2,056.00							
20.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1, HANDICAP SYMBOL (100 MIL) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$600.00	\$1,200.00							
21.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAGE ALUMINUM SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$240.00	\$1,440.00							
22.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAGE BREADAWAY POLES AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$640.00	\$1,280.00							
23.	134	LF	DEMOLISH, FURNISH, INSTALL AND REPAIR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAP AT ROCKWALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$18.00	\$2,412.00							
24.	260	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-FEET HIGH ROCKWALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$18.00	\$4,680.00							
25.	20	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE CURB AT PLAYGROUND MAINTENANCE ENTRANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.00	\$240.00							
26.	2,150	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS (12-INCH COMPACTED DEPTH) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.15	\$6,772.50							

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>VISTACON VENTURES, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5	
--	---	--

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
27.	3,350	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PLAYGROUND RUBBER SURFACING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$22.00	\$73,700.00						
28.	4,200	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW POST-TENSION CONCRETE COURT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8.50	\$35,700.00						
29.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW BASKETBALL HOOP SYSTEM (SINGLE POST) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,688.00	\$6,688.00						
30.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW COURT STRIPING COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00						
31.	426	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54.00	\$23,004.00						
32.	6	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-FOOT BENCH COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00						
33.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRASH RECEPTACLE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00						
34.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PICNIC TABLE (4 SEATS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,340.00	\$17,360.00						
35.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW MUTT-MITT PET WASTE STATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$580.00	\$1,160.00						

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	<b>VISTACON VENTURES, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
36.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW BIKE RACK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$600.00	\$1,200.00						
37.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW FABRIC SHADE CANOPY (59'X48') COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$39,671.00	\$39,671.00						
38.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DOUBLE BAY SWING SET	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00						
39.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ALL ABILITIES PLAYGROUND AND EQUIPMENT (5-12 YEARS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$136,240.60	\$136,240.60						
40.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STEEL GAZEBO (30'X30') COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$30,218.00	\$30,218.00						
41.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ACCESSIBLE RAMP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$650.00	\$1,300.00						
42.	40	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB MOWSTRIP COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.00	\$480.00						
43.	2,800	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DESERT TAN ROCK MULCH, 1-1/2", 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.25	\$3,500.00						

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1216							
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
					VISTACON VENTURES, LLC							
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5							
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	
44.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TREE 2-INCH CALIPER WITH BOX COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$350.00	\$2,800.00							
45.	4,240	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GRASS REPLACEMENT AND AMENDMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.35	\$5,724.00							
46.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00							
47.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00							
48.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00							
<b>BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 48)</b>				<b>\$514,449.20</b>								
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$516,184.20								
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID1)</b>				<b>\$25,722.46</b>								
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$25,809.21								
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$540,171.66</b>								
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$541,993.41								

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> THORN PARK IMPROVEMENTS		<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1216		
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018		<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT		
	VISTACON VENTURES, LLC			
<b>OPTION 1:</b>	\$16,200.00			
<b>OPTION 2:</b>	\$35,700.00			
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1 &amp; 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>	YES			
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>	YES			

Approved By:   /s/    
Date: 04/27/2018